Longshore Southport Kennel Club
Saturday, October 13, 2012

Judge: Denise Van Housen
Standard Excellent A/B/P
Jump Height= 26 # of dogs 1

26001 A8 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 22

24008 A Lyric, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti
24007 % Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
24006 ™ Colby, Golden Retrigver, Jane Knight
24005 A& vy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
24004 ™A Beau, Australian Shepherd, Janet Belval
24003 A Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-Ellis
24002 A% Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois Platt
24022  ™®  Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
24021 A8 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

24020  ™®  Tux, Golden Retrigver, Christine Marinelli
24019 A8 Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann

24018 A Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
24017  ™®  Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

24016 ~®  Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly Sanders
24015 & Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

24014 ™ Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
24013 ™8 |ce, Weimaraner, Lorna Godsill

24012 A8 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette Bresnahan
24011 A8 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois Platt
24010  ™® Bo, Belgian Sheepdog, Patricia Paese
24009  *®  Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster
24001 MB  Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha Smith

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 32

20007  A*  Ella, Flat Coated Retrigver, Nancy Triou
20006 ™ Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
20005 A& Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
20003 A Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin
20002 MA  Tess, English Springer Spaniel, Mark Sack
20001 AXA Cali, Golden Retriever, Mary Swinson-Brown
20033  ™PA Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20055  *®  Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
20026 ~ ™® Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey Fulmer
20025 M8 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

20024  ~®  Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

20023 & Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine Yankowski

20021 AxB
20020 AXB
20019 AxB
20018 M
20017 AxB
20016 M
20015 AXB
20014 AxB
20013~
20012 AxB
20011 AXB
20010 AXB
20009 A8
20008 A8
20004 AxB
20031 AXPB
20030 AXPB
20029 AXPB
20028 AXPB
20027 AXPB
Jump Height =
16003 XA
16002 AXA
16001 XA
16029 M4
16041 AxB
16028 A
16027 AXB
16026 AxB
16025 A8
16024 AxB
16023 AxB
16022 AXB
16021 AxB
16020 A8
16019 AxB
16018 A8
16017 AXB
16016 AxB
16015 AXB
16014 AxB

Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynnmarie Thompson
Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn Dowall

Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Robin, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne Sheridan
Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day
Cory, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara Riley

Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Twinkie, All American, Emily Clark

O'my, Border Collie, Lois Platt

Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Zing, Border Collie, Janet Harris

Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy
Wentworth

Billy, Border Collie, Michelle Foster

Fearless, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Wardwell
Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie
Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Dylan, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

16 #ofdogs 34
Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick

Mia, Border Collie, Donna Fanok

Kia, All American, Beth Fatse

Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Dalena

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Dustyn, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzann Milheron
Sprint, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Halladay
Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Halprin

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis Anglace
Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William Gore

Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste Riccio
Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Kiera O'Donnell
Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Nora, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Lindell

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Longshore Southport Kennel Club
Saturday, October 13, 2012

16013 ~e
16012 e
16011 e
16010 ~©
16009 e
16008 M
16007 8
16006~
16005 e
16004 e
16033 AXPB
16032 XPB
16031 AXPB
16030 AXPB
Jump Height =
12004 XA
12003 AXA
12002 XA
12001 XA
12023 AXPA
12040 e
12022 B
12021 8
12020 e
12019 8
12018 e
12017 B
12016 8
12015 B
12014 8
12013 e
12012 8
12010 8
12009 X8
12008 A8
12007 e
12006 A8
12005 8
12024 AXPE
Jump Height =
8040 e
8018 B

Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Radar, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Ralph
Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Potvin
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan Wellington
Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie

Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte

Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer

Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste Riccio
Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin

Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard

12 #of dogs 24
Chace, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alicia Marini

Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Potvin
Ruby, Swedish Vallhund, Elizabeth Corless
Olive, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Tammy, Cocker Spaniel, Judith Webb

Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt
Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine Yankowski
Bitti, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis Anglace
Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet Metzger

Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Cheers, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Fitty, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Charlie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alicia Marini
Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

8 #of dogs 20
Bernie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mike Mancini
Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier

8017 A8
8016 e
8015 A8

8014 e
8013 e
8011 e

8010 e
8009 e
8008 e
8007 A8
8006 e

8005 A8
8004 A8
8003 A8
8002 e
8001 A8
8020 AXPB

Emma, Yorkshire Terrier, Donna Fanok

Deesel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Macaroni, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney
Ayre, Shetland Sheepdog, dM Machuca

Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
Cricket, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Diesel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi

Romeo, Chihuahua, Carol Benesch-Ellis

Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan Morrison

Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
Leeza, Scottish Terrier, Anne Foley

Kelsey, Papillon, Donna Fanok

Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
Lizzy, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

8019 A% Jane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jonathan Hallett
Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 2
4002 AXPB Sammy, Norwich Terrier, Don Krantz
4001 AXP8 - Kelly, Scottish Terrier, Anne Foley

Judge: Denise Van Housen
Standard Open/Open P
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1

24023 % Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly Sanders
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 2

20032 % Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
20034 %% Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 2

16035  °* Casey, Border Collie, Jessica Aniskoff

16034  °*  Pippin, lcelandic Sheepdog, Camden Percival
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12027 OA  Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
12025 oA Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

12026 OAP Max, Cocker Spaniel, Judith Webb
Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 5

8024 OA  Axel, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Longshore Southport Kennel Club
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8023 OA  Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Anne Foley

8022 %A Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8021 %A Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony

8026 AP Brian, West Highland White Terrier, Anne Foley

Judge: Denise Van Housen

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24025 N Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer

24024 "8 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 5

20038 "8  Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale Christianson

20037 M8 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison Silvester

20036 "8 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

20035 M Maxwell, Australian Shepherd, Samantha Smith

20039  “*  Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5

16036 ™ Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

16039 NAB Monti, Cocker Spaniel, Judith Webb

16038 M Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell

16037 ™8 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

16040  “*  DrDarby, Golden Retriever, Mary Minard

Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 2

12028 NAB | eroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela
Mannes

12045 ™ Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8025 NAA Honey, Scottish Terrier, Daniella Lazarus

8028 NAP Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith

8027 NAP " Irene, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Michaelann Mako

Judge: Denise Van Housen

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 26 # of dogs 1

26001 A8 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 22

24008  AA Lyric, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti

24007
24004
24001
24022
24021
24020
24019
24018
24017
24016
24015
24014
24013
24012
24011
24010
24009
24006
24005
24003
24002

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

20018
20007
20006
20003
20001
20055
20026
20025
20024
20023
20021
20020
20019
20017
20016
20015
20014
20013
20012
20011
20010

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
Beau, Australian Shepherd, Janet Belval
Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha Smith
Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Tux, Golden Retriever, Christine Marinelli
Darry, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

Derek, Doberman Pinscher, Holly Sanders
Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
Ice, Weimaraner, Lorna Godsill

Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette Bresnahan
Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois Platt

Bo, Belgian Sheepdog, Patricia Paese
Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster
Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight

Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Juliet, Standard Poodle, Carol Benesch-Ellis
Journey, Doberman Pinscher, Lois Platt

20 #of dogs 31
Robin, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne Sheridan

Ella, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy Triou
Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Cowboy, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin

Cali, Golden Retriever, Mary Swinson-Brown
Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
Bailey, Kerry Blue Terrier, Tracey Fulmer
Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine Yankowski
Slick, Portuguese Water Dog, Lynnmarie Thompson
Maxie, Golden Retriever, Lynn Dowall

Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day
Cory, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara Riley

Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti
Twinkie, All American, Emily Clark

O'my, Border Collie, Lois Platt

Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Zing, Border Collie, Janet Harris

Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy
Wentworth

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20009
20008
20005
20004
20002
20031
20030
20029
20028
20027

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16019
16003
16001
16032
16041
16028

16027
16026
16025
16024
16023

16022
16021
16020
16018
16017
16016
16015
16014
16013
16012
16011
16010
16009
16008
16007
16006
16005

16004
16033

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

Billy, Border Collie, Michelle Foster

Fearless, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat Wardwell
Tess, English Springer Spaniel, Mark Sack
Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie
Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Dylan, Collie, Athleen Zimmermann
Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retriever, Lynn Spagnesi
Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

16 #ofdogs 33
Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste Riccio

Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Kia, All American, Beth Fatse

Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda Rubin

PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Dalena

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Dustyn, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzann Milheron
Sprint, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Halladay
Aberdeen, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Halprin

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis Anglace
Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William Gore
Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss

Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael Dabrowski
Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Kiera O'Donnell
Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley
Nora, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Lindell
Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Radar, Shetland Sheepdog, Nancy Ralph

Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Potvin
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Titus, Bedlington Terrier, Susan Wellington
Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La Voie

Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte

Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer

Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett
Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste Riccio

Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell

16031
16030
16029

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12027
12001
12026
12024
12023
12040
12022
12021
12020
12019
12018
12017
12016
12015
12014
12013
12012
12010
12009
12008
12007
12006
12005
12003

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

8022
8040
8018
8017
8016
8015
8014
8013
8011
8010
8009
8008
8007
8006

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard
Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma

12 #ofdogs 24
Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann Huntley

Olive, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Max, Cocker Spaniel, Judith Webb

Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

Tammy, Cocker Spaniel, Judith Webb

Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt
Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Darin, Shetland Sheepdog, Christine Yankowski
Bitti, Shetland Sheepdog, Candis Anglace
Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet Metzger

Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Cheers, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Dabrowski
Fitty, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

Lyric, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Charlie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alicia Marini
Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia Wardwell
Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle Trummer
Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Potvin

8 #of dogs 22

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Bernie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mike Mancini
Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan Poirier
Emma, Yorkshire Terrier, Donna Fanok
Deesel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Macaroni, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney
Ayre, Shetland Sheepdog, dM Machuca
Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
Cricket, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Diesel, Pug, Heather Ciribassi

Romeo, Chihuahua, Carol Benesch-Ellis
Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene Hunt

Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan Morrison

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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8005 AXB  Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
8004 AXB | eeza, Scottish Terrier, Anne Foley
8003 AXB - Kelsey, Papillon, Donna Fanok

8002 M8 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea Samuels
8001 AXB - Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8030 AP8 - Bijou, Bichon Frise, Joanne Ouchterloney

8020 AJPB
801 9 AJPB

Lizzy, Border Terrier, Louise Traska
Jane, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jonathan Hallett

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 2
4002 APB Sammy, Norwich Terrier, Don Krantz
4001 APB - Kelly, Scottish Terrier, Anne Foley

Judge: Denise Van Housen

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20037 OA - Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison Silvester
20032 OA - Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
20034  °%®  Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16002 %~ Mia, Border Collie, Donna Fanok
16035 %  Casey, Border Collie, Jessica Aniskoff
16034 0% Pippin, Icelandic Sheepdog, Camden Percival

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 3

12025 OAl " Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
12004 ¥ Chace, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alicia Marini
12002 ¥ Ruby, Swedish Vallhund, Elizabeth Corless

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4

8024 OA) Axel, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

8023 O Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Anne Foley

8021 OAV Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda Anthony

8026 P Brian, West Highland White Terrier, Anne Foley
Judge: Denise Van Housen
Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24025  NAB Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
24024 NAB - Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Donnarumma
24023  NAB Memphis, Doberman Pinscher, Holly Sanders

Jump Height =

20038 NAB
20036 NAJB
20035 NAB
20039 NAJP
20033 NAP
Jump Height =

16036 NAA
16039 NAJB
16038 NAJB
16037 NAJB
16040 NAJP
Jump Height =

12028 NAJB
12045 NAJP
Jump Height =

8025 NAJA
8028 NAJP
8027 NAJP

20 #ofdogs 5
Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale Christianson

Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti
Maxwell, Australian Shepherd, Samantha Smith
Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi Kerr

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

16 #ofdogs 5
Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

Monti, Cocker Spaniel, Judith Webb
Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte Mitchell
Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Dr Darby, Golden Retriever, Mary Minard

12 #ofdogs 2

Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela
Mannes

Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly Isch

8 #ofdogs 3
Honey, Scottish Terrier, Daniella Lazarus
Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie Meredith
Irene, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Michaelann Mako

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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